
  Key Dates in the Foundations Curriculum (Year 1 & 2) 
2023-2024 

Subject to Change (Revised: August 3, 2023) 

Event Date Comments 

Concepts, Patients and Communities 3 
Begins (Year 2) 

Tuesday, August 22, 2023 (MAM)  
Wednesday, August 23, 2023 (St. George) 

 

ICE: CS Begins (Year 2) Thursday, August 24, 2023  
Introduction to Medicine Begins (Year 
1) 

Monday, August 28, 2023  

ICE: HC Begins (Year 2) Thursday, August 31, 2023  
ICE: CS Begins (Year 1) Friday, September 1, 2023  

Labour Day Monday, September 4, 2023 Statutory Holiday 

ICE: HC Begins (Year 1) Thursday, September 7, 2023  

Portfolio Begins (Year 2) Monday, September 11, 2023  
HSR Begins (Year 2) Wednesday, September 13, 2023  

Rosh Hashanah Begins at sunset on Thursday, September 14, 
2023 and ends on Saturday, September 16, 
2023 

Non-Statutory Holiday 

National Day for Truth and 
Reconciliation 

September 30, 2023 Non-Statutory Holiday 

Yom Kippur Begins at sunset on Sunday, September 24, 
2023 and ends on Monday, September 25, 
2023 

Non-Statutory Holiday 

First two days of Sukkot Begins at sunset on Friday, September 29, 2023 
and the second day ends on Sunday, October 1, 
2023 

Non-Statutory Holiday 

Portfolio Begins (Year 1) Monday, October 2, 2023  

Shemini Atzeret Begins at sunset on Friday, October 6, 2023 
and ends on Saturday, October 7, 2023 

Non-Statutory Holiday 

Simchat Torah Begins at sunset on Saturday, October 7, 2023 
and ends on Sunday, October 8, 2023 

Non-Statutory Holiday 

Thanksgiving Monday, October 9, 2023 Statutory Holiday 

ICE: FMLE Begins, Block 1 (Year 2) Thursday, October 12, 2023  

Mastery Exercise (Year 1) Friday, October 20, 2023 Last Scheduled ME Before 
Fall Break 

OMSW (Ontario Medical Student 
Weekend) 

To be confirmed  

Fall Term Break Monday, October 23 → Friday, October 27, 
2023 

 

Concepts, Patients & Communities 1 
Begins (Year 1) 

Monday, October 30, 2023  

ITM Reassessment Date (Year 1) Wednesday, November 8, 2023  

HSR Begins (Year 1) Thursday, November 9, 2023  

Diwali Sunday, November 12, 2023 Non-Statutory Holiday 
Hanukkah Begins at sunset on Thursday, December 7, 

2023 and ends on Friday, December 15, 2023 
Non-Statutory Holiday 

Mastery Exercise (Year 1) Monday, December 4, 2023 Last Scheduled ME before 

Winter Break 

Mastery Exercise (Year 2) Monday, December 18, 2023 Last Scheduled ME before 

Winter Break 

Deferred Assessments (Year 1 & 2) December 18 – 20, 2023 Complete remaining 
deferred assessments 
before the Winter Break 

Winter Break Thursday, December 21, 2023 to Tuesday, 
January 2, 2024 

Holiday 

Concepts, Patients & Communities 1 
Resumes (Year 1) 

Wednesday, January 3, 2024 Classes Resume 

Life Cycle Begins (Year 2) Wednesday, January 3, 2024 Classes Resume 
HSR Resumes (Year 2) Wednesday, January 3, 2024  

HSR Resumes (Year 1) Thursday, January 4, 2024  

ICE: CS Resumes (Year 2) Thursday, January 4, 2024  

Epiphany Saturday, January 6, 2024 Non-Statutory Holiday 
ICE: CS Resumes (Year 1) Friday, January 5, 2024  

Feast of the Nativity (Orthodox) Sunday, January 7, 2024 Non-Statutory Holiday 

MedGames  To be confirmed  
ICE: FMLE Begins, Block 2 (Year 2) Monday, January 8, 2024  



  

 

Portfolio Resumes (Year 2) Monday, January 15, 2024  
CPC 3 Reassessment Date (Year 2) Tuesday, January 23, 2024  

Portfolio Resumes (Year 1) Monday, January 29, 2024  

ICE: HC Resumes (Year 1) Tuesday, February 6, 2024  
Lunar New Year Saturday, February 10, 2024 Non-Statutory Holiday 

Medical Student Research Day To be confirmed  

Ash Wednesday February 14, 2024 Non-Statutory Holiday 

Family Day  Monday, February 19, 2024 Statutory Holiday 
Complexity & Chronicity Begins (Year 2) Friday, March 1, 2024  

Concepts, Patients & Communities 2 
Begins (Year 1) 

Monday, March 4, 2024  

Ramadan  Begins at sunset on March 10, 2024 and ends 
on April 9, 2024 

Non-Statutory Holiday 

March Break Monday, March 11 → Friday, March 15, 2024 Holiday 

Nowruz Thursday, March 21, 2024 Non-Statutory Holiday 

Purim Begins at sunset on March 23, 2024 and ends 
on March 24, 2024 

Non-Statutory Holiday 

Life Cycle Reassessment Date (Year 2) Tuesday, March 26, 2024  

CPC 1 Reassessment Date (Year 1) Wednesday, March 27, 2024  

Maundy Thursday March 28, 2024 Non-Statutory Holiday 
Good Friday Friday, March 29, 2024 Statutory Holiday 

Easter Monday  Monday, April 1, 2024 Non-Statutory Holiday 
/Classes Resume 

Eid Al Fitr Begins at sunset on April 9, 2024 and ends on 
April 12, 2024 

Non-Statutory Holiday 

First two days of Passover Begins at sunset on April 22, 2024 and ends on 
April 24, 2024 

Non-Statutory Holiday 

Last two days of Passover Begins at sunset on April 28, 2024 and ends on 
April 30, 2024 

Non-Statutory Holiday 

HSR Ends (Year 2) Wednesday, May 1, 2024 Final Session 

Holy Friday (Orthodox) Friday, May 3, 2024 Non-Statutory Holiday 

ICE: CS Review (Year 1) Friday, May 3, 2024 Assessment  

Easter (Orthodox) Sunday, May 5, 2024 Non-Statutory Holiday 

Portfolio Ends (Year 2) Monday, May 6, 2024 Final Session 

ICE: CS OSCE (Year 1) Friday, May 10, 2024 OSCE Assessment 

Mastery Exercise (Year 2) Friday, May 10, 2024  

TTC-CIA Begins (Year 2) Friday, May 10, 2024   

Portfolio Ends (Year 1) Monday, May 13, 2024 Final Session 

ICE: HC Ends (Year 1) Tuesday, May 14, 2024 Final Session 

HSR Ends (Year 1) Thursday, May 16, 2024 Final Session 

ICE: CS & HC End (Year 2) Thursday, May 16, 2024 Final Session 

ICE: CS Ends (Year 1) Friday, May 17, 2024 Final Session 

Victoria Day Monday, May 20, 2024 Statutory Holiday 

TTC-CIA Ends (Year 2) Wednesday, May 22, 2024 Final Session  

Mastery Exercise (Year 1) Friday, May 24, 2024 Final Assessment 

End of Session (Year 1) Friday, May 24, 2024   

ICE: CS OSCE (Year 2) Tuesday, May 28, 2024, OR Wednesday, May 
29, 2024 

OSCE Assessment 

End of Session (Year 2) Wednesday, May 29, 2024  

CNC & CPC 2 Reassessment Date  
(Year 1 & 2) 

Monday, June 10, 2024  


